FORM PTO-1594 RECORD/ 05 - 10	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	94541
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ 1020  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FINANCE STORES  Remedy Corporation  F(1/),1	Name: Peregrine Systems, Inc.
Remedy Corporation 51/102	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3611 Valley Centre Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92130
Other	The state of the s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	○ Corporation-State Delaware Corporation State Delaware Corporatio
Security Agreement Change of Name	U Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached	see attached Schedule A
Schedule A	Golfied St. C.
Additional numbers a	ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No
for the to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:7
Name: Suzanne M. Turner	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
Internal Address.	□ Enclosed
	_
Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:
000 : 333	23-2415 Attn: 14248-900 (if fee insufficient)
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing line	
of the original document.	April 18, 2002
Suzanne M. Turner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	Cimpture
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5 th required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

### Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Application/Registration Number
FLASHBOARDS	2,041,641
REMEDY	1,447,196
REMEDY CORPORATION RRRR	2,096,267
ARWEB	2,078,372
AR SYSTEM	2,276,944
ACTION REQUEST SYSTEM	2,072,981
ACCELERATING YOUR ADVANTAGE	76/059,958

C>NrPortblPALIB1/JFW\2123064\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0183

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REMEDY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROSE ACQUISITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PEREGRINE REMEDY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

The let Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1315846

DATE: 08-27-01

3401304 8100M

010422767

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0184

STATE OF DELAWARE DECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION FILED 12.31 PM 05/27 NO DECRETATION - 3401304

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

## REMEDY CORPORATION. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

#### WITH AND INTO

## ROSE ACQUISITION CORPORATION. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rose Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Sub"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Sub is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware and Remedy Corporation ("Remedy") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement"), effective as of June 10, 2001, by and among Remedy, Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Sub, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Remedy with and is Sub (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation. Law, and the merger of Remedy with and into Sub was duly approved by the stockholders of each Remedy and Sub.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is currently "Rose Acquisition Corporation" and shall upon completion of the Merger, be changed to "Peregnine Remedy, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Sub shall be amended and restated at the effective time of the Merger to read in its entirety as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto. From and after the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Sub, as amended, a continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation, until amended as providing law.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

C:\windows\TEMP\PALIB2\_1963710\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0185

Peregrine Remedy, Inc. 3611 Valley Centre Drive San Diego, CA 92130

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rose Acquisition Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2001.

ROSE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

a Delaware procession

Richard T. Nelson

President and Chief Financial Officer

State # conde

d into

at the rom
L shall reided

e

C\windows\TEMP\PALIB2\_1963710\_1.DOC

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0186

RDED: 05/01/2002